Certificate is issued pursuant to Section 23(1) of the said Act. Given at Kolkata this Twenty Eighth day of October Two Thousand 
Thirteen.. The Corporate Identification Number (CIN) of the Company is L65929WB1941PLC010731. The Authorized Capital of the 
Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crore only) and Paid-up Capital is Rs. 24,35,85,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore 
Thirty Five Lakh Eighty Five Thousand only).. 

Construction Industry Overview  

The Construction Industry in India plays a vital role in economic activity after agriculture and:  provides employment: to large amount of 
people. Broadly, construction’ can be classified into two segments infrastructure and real estate.